FEATURES
	� Solid-front case design for safety
	� Wide selection of Bourdon tube materials and
pressure ranges
	� PLUS!™ Performance option to dampen vibration,
shock and pulsation effects to provide liquid-fill
performance in a dry gauge
TYPICAL USES

1.800.328.8258
 ORDERING CODE  Example: 451220 S 02 B XC4 100#
Dial Size/Model Code
451220 - 41⁄2˝ phenolic case, solid front 451220
601220 - 6˝ polypropylene case, solid front
851220 - 81⁄2˝ aluminum case, solid front
System
A - Phosphor bronze tube, brass process connection (1,000 psi Max.)
P - K-Monel® tube, Monel® 400 process connection (30,000 psi Max.)
S - 316L Stainless steel (20,000 psi Max.) S
Process Connection Size
02 - 1⁄4 NPT Male 02
04 - 1⁄2 NPT Male
Process Connection Location
L - Lower
B - Lower back B
Options (If choosing an option(s) must include an “X”) X__
C4 - Individual calibration chart (in accordance with ASME B 40.100:2013. Accuracy of unit traceable to NIST) C4
LL - PLUS!™ Performance
TS - Throttle screw (standard with PLUS!™)
PD - Acrylic window
SG - Safety glass
EP - Maximum pointer, adjustable (41⁄2˝ and 6˝ dial only)
SH - Red set hand, stationary
NH - SS tag wired to case
DA - Dial marking (text marking on dial)
EO - Red set hand adjustable
EQ - Minimum pointer
PR - Receiver gauge
BD - Black dial
OS - Overload stop
VS - Underload stop
6B - Oxygen service
H - Hermetic seal
56 - Flush mounting ring
Range (See range table on page 3 for all standard ranges)
100# - 100 psi 100#
BOURDON SYSTEM SELECTION
Ordering Code
Connection(2)
Bourdon Tube & Tip
Material(1) (all joints TIG
welded except “A”)
Socket
Material Tube
Range
Selection
Type (psi)
NPT
Connection(2)
A Phosphor Bronze Bras Tip,
Silver Brazed
Brass C-Tube 15/1,000 1⁄4
S 316 SS 316 SS
C-Tube
Helical